FORM No NL	383/2-/NS 887-Orogen Trust Devel Series-TBUITER'S DRED	OF BECONVEYANCE.	COPYRIG	HT 1992 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLIE	IING CO., PORTLAND, OR \$7204
	23280	DEED OF I	RECONVEYANCE	Vol Male Page	25232
	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	E PRESENTS,	That the unders	igned trustee or successor	trustee under that
Certai	n trust deed dated <u>September 28</u> is, Husband and Wife			d delivered by Clyde Col	1989
in the	Mortgage Records of	math	County Oresor	, in book/reet/volume No	
nade.	19712 and/or as tee/tile/i	nstrument/micr	ahitar/vecention I	vo. 6534 (indic	ate which), convey-
	al property situated in that count			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
**sig	ed October 12, 1989				
-	SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED	HERETO MARKED	EXHIBIT "A" AND	BY THIS REFERENCE INCORP	ORATED
	HEREIN AS IF FULLY SET FORTH.				
P3:34					
<u> </u>					
5					
ģ			÷.		
*					
St 300 36					
¢7					
		E INSUFFICIENT CON	ITINUE DESCRIPTION O	N PEVEPSE SIDE	
corpo ized	by the undersigned in and to the In construing this instrument an IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pration, it has caused its name to h to do so by its Board of Directors. YED	nd whenever its he undersigned be signed and its	context so requi	res, the singular includes uted this instrument; if t	he undersigned is a
DAI	ED,	19	- Jane	~ 7	
			NEAL G. B	UCHANAN	
	Successor Trustee				
STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>)ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>August 14</u> , 19					
	byNeal	G. Buchanan, S	uccessor Trustee		
			-	e me on	
	•				
	of			•	
	OFFICI	AL SEAL	MAN	sha Colunc	
		A COBINE ()		Note	ry Public for Oregon
	COMMISSIO	N NO. 048607	My commiss	ion expires	
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	SNOV. 07, 1999			
	I G. Buchanan			STATE OF OREG	
	Oak Ave.			County of	}ss.
£13	math Falls, OR 97601 Trustee's Name and Address			Acertify that t	he within instrument
					ord on the day
	de Collins and Linda Collins, Hu	isband			, 19, at
and	Vife		SPACE RESERVED		M., and recorded in
			FOR RECORDER'S USE		on page
After m	reading return to (Name, Address, Ilp): rtTitle Company		NECORDER O USE		er de fee/file/instru-
	S. Sixth Street			Record of Mortgage	· · ·
********	math Falls, OR 97601	·····			hand and seal of
*******	quested etherwise send all tax statements in (Name	Address 7ial-		County affixed.	
46881 M					
				NAME	TITLE
				Ву	, Deputy
		F		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

25233

19715

PARCEL 1:

A tract of land situated in Tracts 1 and 2A "HOHEDALE" Subdivision, in Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Northerly line of said Tract 2A and being North 66 degrees 39' 30" West a distance of 74.72 feet from the Northeast corner of said Tract 2A; thence North 66 degrees 39' 30" West along the Northerly line of Tracts 2A and 1 a distance of 68.24 feet; thence South 24 degrees 38' 57" West a distance of 94.71 feet; thence South 65 degrees 21' 03" East a distance of 68.20 feet; thence North 24 degrees 38' 57" East a distance of 95.71 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No.: 3909 011AB 00600

PARCEL 2:

A tract of land situated in Tract 1, "HOMEDALE" Subdivision, in Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Northerly line of said Tract 1, said point being North 66 degrees 39' 30" West a distance of 64.76 feet from the Northeast corner of said Tract 1; the said point also being North 66 degrees 39' 30" West a distance of 142.96 feet from the Northeast corner of Tract 2A "HOMEDALE"; thence North 66 degrees 39' 30" West along the Northerly line of said Tract 1 a distance of 90.70 feet; thence South 38 degrees 48' 28" West a distance of 94.97 feet; thence South 65 degrees 21' 03" East a distance of 113.91 feet;; thence North 24 degrees 38' 57" East a distance of 94.71 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No.: 3909 011AB 00500

PARCEL 3:

A tract of land situated in Tract 1, "HOMEDALE" Subdivision in Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point located North 66 degrees 39' 30" West a distance of 155.46 feet and South 38 degrees 48' 28" West a distance of 94.97 feet from the Northeast corner of said Tract 1; thence South 38 degrees 48' 28" West a distance of 135.79 feet; thence South 74 degrees 37' East a distance of 119.71 feet; thence North 24 degrees 38' 57" East a distance of 112.40 feet; thence North 65 degrees 21' 03" West a distance of 84.92 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No.: 3909 011AB 01100

PARCEL 4:

A tract of land situated in Tracts 1 and 2A "HOMEDALE" Subdivision in Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Heridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point located North 00 degrees 20' East a distance of 594.00 feet and North 74 degrees 37' West a distance of 182.59 feet from the Southeast corner of said Tract 2A; thence North 74 degrees 37' West a distance of 69.09 feet; thence North 24 degrees 38' 57" East a distance of 112.40 feet; thence South 65 degrees 21' 03" East a distance of 68.20 feet; thence South 24 degrees 38' 57" West a distance of 101.28 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 5:

A tract of land situated in Tract 2A "HOMEDALE" Subdivision in Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

19716

Beginning at a point located North 00 degrees 20' East a distance of 594.00 feet and North 74 degrees 37' West a distance of 118.64 feet from the Southeast corner of said Tract 2A; thence North 74 degrees 37' West a distance of 63.95 feet; thence North 24 degrees 38' 57" East a distance of 101.28 feet; thence South 65 degrees 21' 03" East a distance of 147.71 feet to a point on the East line of said Tract 2A, also being on the West boundary line of Homedale Road; thence South 00 degrees 20' West along the West boundary line of Homedale Road a distance of 13.17 feet; thence North 65 degrees 21' 03" West a distance of 90.03 feet; thence South 24 degrees 38' 57" West a distance of 78.97 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No.: 3909 011AB 00900

PARCEL 7:

A tract of land situated in Tract 2A "HOMEDALE" Subdivision in Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point located North 00 degrees 20' East a distance of 594.00 feet and North 74 degrees 37' West a distance of 118.64 feet from the Southeast corner of said Tract 2A; thence North 74 degrees 37' West a distance of 63.95 feet; thence North 24 degrees 38' 57" East a distance of 101.28 feet; thence South 65 degrees 21' 03" East a distance of 147.71 feet to a point on the East line of said Tract 2A to the true point of beginning, being on the West boundary line of Homedale Road; thence North 00 degrees 20' East along the West boundary of Homedale Road to a point lying South 00 degrees 20' West 92.88 feet from the Northeast corner of said Tract 2A, said point also being the Southeast corner of that certain parcel of land conveyed to Leonard A. Howell, Jr., et ux, by Volume M77, page 22556, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, thence Northwesterly along the South line of said Deed Volume M77, page 22556, to the Southwest corner thereof; thence Southeasterly to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No.: 3909 011AB 00799

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.						
Filed	for record at request August	of AmeriTitle	the15th day			
of		A.D., 19 96at3:34	o'clock PM., and duly recorded in Vol. M96, on Page 25232.			
FEE	\$20.00		Bernetha G Letsch, County Clerk, By			